adjusted as reflected in the table above.

ESTE DOCUMENTO NO PUEDE DIVULGARSE, DISTRIBUIRSE NI PUBLICARSE, TOTAL O

PARCIALMENTE, DIRECTA O INDIRECTAMENTE, EN ESTADOS UNIDOS, CANADÁ, AUSTRALIA,

JAPÓN, SUDÁFRICA NI EN NINGUNA OTRA JURISDICCIÓN EN LA QUE SU DISTRIBUCIÓN O

DIVULGACIÓN PUDIERA SER ILEGAL.

PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS AND SELLING SHAREHOLDER

The following table sets forth certain information with respect to the ownership of the Shares prior to and after

the Subordinated Loan Capitalization, the settlement of the Offering and the completion of the Shareholders

Reorganization.

Shares owned

prior to the
Offering and the

Shareholders
Reorganization

Number of
Shares to be
subscribed
pursuant to

the
Subordinated

Loan
Capitalization

Number of
New Offer

Shares
purchased
pursuant to

the
Offering

Number of
Existing

Offer Shares
and Over-
allotment
Shares
being

offered

Shares owned after the Subordinated
Loan Capitalization, the Offering and the

Shareholders Reorganization

No exercise of the
Over-allotment

Option

Full exercise of the
Over-allotment

Option

 Number % Number % Number %

Foodco Finance S.à. r.l.
(the Selling Shareholder) .....  72,000,000 100.00 13,426,361

62,770,197(1) 11,303,697 11.22 8,475,957 8.42

Indirect stake in the
Company prior to

the Offering and the
Shareholders

Reorganization (%)

Telefood(2) .....  51.00 - - - - - - -

KKR Funds(3) .....  24.55 - - - 6,796,159 6.75 5,096,027 5.06
Funds managed by
Cyrus(4).....  9.52 - - - 4,126,554 4.10 3,094,252 3.07
Funds managed by Oak
Hill(5) .....  7.50 - - - 2,075,801 2.06 1,556,517 1.55

Funds managed by 3i(6) .....  3.71 - - - 2,023,129 2.01 1,517,022 1.51
Funds managed by
Babson(7) .....  1.86 - - - 1,011,542 1.00 758,494 0.75
Funds managed by
Alcentra(8) .....  1.86 - - - 1,011,543 1.00 758,494 0.75

Management .....  - - - - 1,404,513 1.39 1,399,401 1.39

Other free float .....  - - 15,294,318 - 70,967,741 70.46 78,064,515 77.51

Total .....  100.00 13,426,361 15,294,318 62,770,197(1) 100,720,679 100.00 100,720,679 100.00

__________________

Notes:—

(1) 55,673,423 are Existing Offer Shares and 7,096,774 are Over-allotment Shares.

(2) Telefood is a vehicle in which the Permira Funds indirectly hold 75% of the voting rights and Carbal, S.A. holds 25% of the

voting rights. The stake in the Company post Admission will be solely controlled indirectly by the Permira Funds through the

Selling Shareholder. The Permira Funds do not have an individual ultimate beneficial owner. The ultimate controlling entity of

the Permira Funds is Permira Holdings Limited.

(3) The funds managed or advised by KKR Credit include Valencia Investors Limited, Presidio Investors Limited, Spruce